

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) CITY AND BOROUGH OF SITKA

PUBLIC NOTICE

The City and Borough of Sitka is an equal opportunity employer.

"A. It shall be a prohibited discriminatory employment practice: 1. For an employer to fail or refuse to hire, to discharge, bar from employment, or otherwise to discriminate against any individual with respect to compensation or the terms, conditions, or privileges of employment because of race, color, age, religion, sex, familial status, disability, sexual orientation, gender identity, gender expression, or national origin;" (CBS 1.40.030)

ADA EMPLOYMENT AND PROGRAM PROHIBITIONS

Title I of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 prohibits discrimination in employment on the basis of disability.

Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 prohibits discrimination on the basis of disability in the programs and activities operated by the City and Borough of Sitka. This prohibition extends to admission and participation in the programs, services and activities of the City and Borough. Inquiries concerning the Americans with Disabilities Act and requests for reasonable accommodation should be directed to:

Joseph Bea – Airport Terminal Manager City and Borough of Sitka 100 Lincoln St. Sitka, Alaska 99835 Joseph.Bea@cityofsitka.org

Telephone 907-747-1803

Charges of violations of this law should also be directed to Mr. Bea